before the commencement of the Offer Period; or (ii) acquired or agreed to acquire
any HKRH Shares or rights over HKRH Shares during the Offer Period. Further,
neither the Offeror nor any Offeror Concert Party has borrowed or lent any relevant
securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of HKRH during
the Offer Period and up to and including the date of this joint announcement.

5

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of HKRH (i) immediately
before the commencement of the opening for acceptance of the Offers; and (ii)
immediately upon the close of the Offers (assuming that the transfer to the Offeror of
the Offer Shares acquired by the Offeror under the Share Offer has been completed)
and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Immediately before
the commencement

of the opening for acceptance
of the Offers

Immediately upon
the close of the Offers

(assuming that the transfer to
the Offeror of the Offer
Shares acquired by the

Offeror under the Share
Offer has been completed)

and as at the date
of this joint announcement

Number of
HKRH Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
HKRH Shares

Approximate
%

The Offeror and Offeror
Concert Parties
Offeror 136,000,000 50.43 214,092,904 79.39
Offeror Concert Parties who

are core connected persons
of HKRH Note 1 1,967,999 0.73 1,967,999 0.73

Offeror Concert Parties who
are not core connected
persons of HKRH Note 2 479,919 0.18 479,919 0.18

Subtotal 138,447,918 51.34 216,540,822 80.30

Director of HKRH (save for WONG
Ho Lung, Danny Note 3 , CHEUNG
Irene Note 4 , WONG Hau Yeung Note 1
and CHAN So Kuen Note 1 )

 Mr. Li Note 5 157,000 0.06 – –

Other Substantial Shareholder
 Well Pop Group Limited Note 6 28,000,000 10.38 – –

Other public HKRH Shareholders 103,066,683 38.22 53,130,779 19.70

Total 269,671,601 100.00 269,671,601 100.00

6

Notes:

1. These HKRH Shares comprise (i) 1,125,000 HKRH Shares held by Luk Fook H which is a fellow
subsidiary of the Offeror’s holding company and therefore a close associate of the Offeror; (ii)
797,499 HKRH Shares held by Luk Fook 3DM which is a fellow subsidiary of the Offeror’s
holding company and therefore a close associate of the Offeror and a core connected person of
HKRH; (iii) 20,500 HKRH Shares held by Ms. WONG Hau Yeung, an executive director of
Luk Fook Holdings and an executive director of HKRH and therefore a core connected person
of HKRH; (iv) 25,000 HKRH Shares held by Dr. CHAN So Kuen, an executive director of Luk